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 HOOKSETT VILLAGE WATER PRECINCT 
 

RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE 
(Effective 1/1/2024) 

 

 

DOMESTIC SERVICE RATES 

 

0-10,000 gallons $5.40/1000 gallons 

10,001-25,000 gallons $5.90/1000 gallons 

25,001-75,000 gallons $7.25/1000 gallons 

75,001- 150,000 gallons $7.55/1000 gallons 

150,001 – 300,000 gallons $7.85/1000 gallons 

300,001 – 500,000 gallons $8.40/1000 gallons 

≥ 500,001 gallons $9.10/1000 gallons 

 

 

DOMESTIC SERVICE CHARGES 

 

¾” Service $85.00/ quarter 

1” Service $119.00/ quarter 

1 ¼” Service $136.00/ quarter 

1 ½” Service $153.00/ quarter 

2” Service $246.50/ quarter 

3” Service $935.00/ quarter 

4” Service $1190.00/ quarter 

6” Service $1785.00/ quarter 

8” Service $2550.00/ quarter 

10” Service $3230.00/ quarter 

 

Services with Deduct Meters: $7.50/quarter (additional) 

 

 

SPRINKLER SERVICE CHARGES HYDRANT SERVICE CHARGES 

  

10” $1085.00/ quarter Private Hydrants $200.00/qtr 

8” $685.00/ quarter Public Hydrants $200.00/qtr 

6” $385.00/ quarter Bulk Hydrant Use $9.10/1000 gals 

4” $260.00/ quarter (designated hydrant; requires 

2” $210.00/ quarter prior approval) 

 

 

MISCELLANEOUS FEES 

 

Final Bill Fee $85.00 ($135.00 ≤ 48 hrs) 

New Service Application / ADU Review Fee $150.00 

Turn on / Reconnection / Turn off Fee $50.00/event (on or off) 

Tampering / Unauthorized Use $250.00 + 50,000 gallons (min.) 

Returned check Fee $45.00/check 
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Shutoff notification Fee $15.00/notice 

Late payment Fee 12% of quarterly balance ($35 min.) 

Backflow device inspection $60.00/inspection $30.00/re-inspection 

Backflow device or meter test/re-test $60.00/each 

Backflow device permit $50.00 (permit renewal $15/year) 

Private hydrant flushing $95.00/hydrant/flush 

Fire flow test Fee $250.00/test 

Bacteria test $75.00/test 

Project escrow administration fee 12%/invoice 

Construction plan review and construction site labor $95.00/hr min. 

Non-construction site labor $50.00/hr ($75/hr after hrs; 2 hr min.) 

Parts/materials/subcontractors @ Cost + 15% 

 

 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

  

Quarterly water bills are rendered on or about February 1, May 1, 

August 1 and November 1.  All bills, including those rendered at other 

times for miscellaneous services, are due and payable upon 

presentation.  Bills may be estimated if needed. 

 

A late payment charge will be added to any bill not paid by the due 

date, and a shutoff notice may be issued after the due date.  Bills 

unpaid by the end of the quarter are also subject to 12% interest 

charges.  Service may be discontinued for nonpayment of water bills or 

for a violation of the Schedule for Water Service.   

 

The Precinct’s terms and conditions in effect from time to time, where 

not inconsistent with any specific provision hereof, are a part of 

this Rate and Fee Schedule.  A 10% senior citizen (ages 65+) discount 

is available on domestic services ≤1” for <10,000 gals/qtr. 

 

 

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FEES   

 

System development fees shall apply to any new or extended service 

connection utilizing Hooksett Village Water Precinct’s water supply 

resources, regardless of whether the water main or service line being 

connected to is Precinct-owned or privately owned. 

 

System development fees are one-time fees and are NOT related to other 

customer-borne expenses for any physical connection to HVWP 

infrastructure described in the Schedule for Water Service. 
 

• Residential Development Fee: $900.00/Bedroom, min. $2,000.00 

• Commercial Development Fee: $6.00/Gal/Day, min. $2,000.00 

• Source Development Fee:  50% of Res./Comm. Fee, min. $1,000.00 

• Fire System Development Fee: $5,500/ISLD (inch svc. line diam.) 


